Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

ESL_bro_en_5214-0430-12_v0100.indd   10 21.07.2008   10:10:19
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ESL EMI Test Receiver 11
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
EMI Test Receiver, 9 kHz to 3 GHz R&S®ESL3 1300.5001.03
EMI Test Receiver, 9 kHz to 3 GHz, with tracking generator R&S®ESL3 1300.5001.13
EMI Test Receiver, 9 kHz to 6 GHz R&S®ESL6 1300.5001.06
EMI Test Receiver, 9 kHz to 6 GHz, with tracking generator R&S®ESL6 1300.5001.16
Optionen
Designation Type Order No. Comment
Hardware
OCXO Reference Frequency, aging 1 × 10–7/year R&S®FSL-B4 1300.6008.02
Additional Interfaces R&S®FSL-B5 1300.6108.02 video output, IF output, noise source control
output, remote-control interface for V-net-
works, interface for R&S®NRP-Zxx power
sensors
GPIB Interface R&S®FSL-B10 1300.6208.02
RF Preamplifier (3/6 GHz) R&S®FSL-B22 1300.5953.02
DC Power Supply, 12 V to 28 V R&S®FSL-B30 1300.6308.02
NiMH Battery Pack R&S®FSL-B31 1300.6408.02 requires R&S®FSL-B30
Software/firmware
EMI Precompliance Software R&S®ES-SCAN 1308.9270.02
AM/FM/φM Measurement Demodulator R&S®FSL-K7 1300.9246.02
Power Sensor Support R&S®FSL-K9 1301.9530.02 requires R&S®FSL-B5 or R&S®NRP-Z3/4 and
R&S®NRP-Zxx power sensor
Application Firmware for Noise Figure and Gain Measurements R&S®FSL-K30 1301.9817.02 requires R&S®FSL-B5 and preamplifier
Recommended extras
Designation Type Order No.
19" Rackmount Adapter R&S®ZZA-S334 1109.4487.00
Soft Carrying Bag R&S®FSL-Z3 1300.5401.00
Protective Hard Cover R&S®EVS-Z6 5201.7760.00
Additional Charger Unit R&S®FSL-Z4 1300.5430.02
Matching Pad 50/75 Ω, N connectors R&S®RAM 0358.5414.02
Matching Pad 75 Ω, series resistor 25 Ω, N connectors R&S®RAZ 0358.5714.02
Matching Pad 75 Ω, N-to-BNC connector R&S®FSH-Z38 1300.7740.02
SWR Bridge, 5 MHz to 3 GHz R&S®ZRB 2 0373.9017.52
SWR Bridge, 40 kHz to 4 GHz R&S®ZRC 1039.9492.52
SWR Bridge, 10 MHz to 3 GHz
(incl. open, short, load calibration standards)
R&S®FSH-Z2 1145.5767.02
ESL_bro_en_5214-0430-12_v0100.indd   11 21.07.2008   10:10:20
Interior of the R&S®ESL
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ESL EMI Test Receiver 12
Your local Rohde & Schwarz sales partner will be glad to
help you find the optimum configuration for your require-
ments.
To find your nearest Rohde & Schwarz representative, visit
Power sensors for the R&S®FSL-K9 option
Designation Type Order No.
Average Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 8 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP-Z11 1138.3004.02
Average Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 18 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP-Z21 1137.6000.02
Average Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 18 GHz, 2 W R&S®NRP-Z22 1137.7506.02
Average Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 18 GHz, 15 W R&S®NRP-Z23 1137.8002.02
Average Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 18 GHz, 30 W R&S®NRP-Z24 1137.8502.02
Average Power Sensor, 9 kHz to 6 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP-Z91 1168.8004.02
Thermal Power Sensor, 0 Hz to 18 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP-Z51 1138.0005.02
Thermal Power Sensor, 0 Hz to 40 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP-Z55 1138.2008.02
ESL_bro_en_5214-0430-12_v0100.indd   12 21.07.2008   10:10:22
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ESL EMI Test Receiver 13
Specifications in brief
R&S®ESL3 R&S®ESL3 R&S®ESL6 R&S®ESL6